Date
Course

Weather

Thursday, January 2, 2020

Deal Country Club - White (69.8 /131)

Cold 40

Petro wins the first round of the decade on a cold day at Deal. As the scores show it was quite challenging with firm greens
and wind that made approach shots tricky. The green complexes are tough on a sunny and warm day never mind winter

conditions.
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Petronchak
Rinaldi
Minutello
Grote
Jeffries

Gross
85
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101
99
97
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41
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Total
Win/Loss

$20.00
$10.25
($3.00)
($13.25)
($14.00)

NASSAUS

Front9

Back 9

POTS

Birdies
Net Birdies
Net Eagles
Greenies
Sandys
Par3's-G
Par3's-N

1st
2nd

1st
2nd

35 Petronchak

41 Minutello

1 Rinaldi

4 Rinaldi

0

1 Petronchak
1 Jeffries
14 Rinaldi
10 Grote

Grote



