Date Thursday, January 2, 2020

Course Deal Country Club - White (69.8 /131)

Weather Cold 40

Petro wins the first round of the decade on a cold day at Deal. As the scores show it was quite challenging with firm greens and wind that made approach shots tricky. The green complexes are tough on a sunny and warm day never mind winter conditions.

			F	ront E	Back	Stro	kes	Γotal
Position	Name	Gross	Equity N	line N	line N	Net Beh	ind \	Win/Loss
1	Petronchak	85	1	35	42	77		\$20.00
2	Rinaldi	87	0	36	42	78	1	\$10.25
3	Minutello	101	. 0	38	41	79	2	(\$3.00)
4	Grote	99	2	38	43	81	4	(\$13.25)
5	Jeffries	97	2	41	42	83	6	(\$14.00)

NASSAUS

Front 9	1st 2nd -	35 Petronchak
Back 9	1st 2nd -	41 Minutello

POTS

Birdies	1 Rinaldi	
Net Birdies	4 Rinaldi	
Net Eagles	0	
Greenies	1 Petronchak	
Sandys	1 Jeffries	
Par 3's - G	14 Rinaldi	Grote
Par 3's - N	10 Grote	